
36 Protection and Control

Energy-saving solutions

Dimensions

BOILER OUTPUT CONTROL

Thermostatic draft regulator for solid fuel boilers designed 

to control boiler output by opening or throttling a combus-

tion air damper. The boiler output is modi!ed in such a way 

that the working "uid temperature (heating water, anti-

freeze "uid, heat transfer oil) at the boiler outlet reaches the 

temperature set by the knob.

The regulator can be installed vertically or horizontally. Its 

working position (orientation) shall correspond to the pic-

ture showing working positions of the RT4 regulator.

Working positions of RT4 regulator.

RT4

Thermostatic draft regulator

Technical Data
CONNECTION SIZE G 3/4“ M

NOMINAL PRESSURE PN 6

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE 0.6 MPa

MAX. FLUID WORKING 

TEMPERATURE
120 °C

CONTROL RANGE OF FLUID 

TEMPERATURE
30 – 90 °C

MAX. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 60 °C

CHAIN LOAD 100 – 1 000 g

WEIGHT 420 g

CODE 13 878

Advantages of RT4 draft regulator:

Higher control power

Resistance to dusty environment

Its design permits disassembly

Nickel plated sheath

(1
5

4
)

5
6

4
3

G 3/4"

Ø21

Ø17

12
5

0

27

180

12
2

120°

Thanks to the many versions and many working positions shown in the 

!g., the regulator can be easily mounted on any current boiler.
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Modi ed variants

RT4 T di"ers in the sheath shape, RT4 L and S were developed from the basic RT4 model but they di"er in the lever shape.  

RT4T - for boilers with a thicker mantle - Code: 14 138

RT4L - with a longer lever - Code: 14 743

RT4S - with a right-angled lever, 313 mm distance - Code: 14 716

Utility model granted
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